
 
 
             
 

 
 

Non-exhaustive list of non-academic secondment 
hosts 

 
These organisations have indicated an interest in hosting a secondment for DOROTHY 
fellows where there is alignment between the organisation’s mission and the topic of the 
DOROTHY applicant. Responsibility for proposing/agreeing a commitment with such an 
organisation rests with the applicant. All fellows will be encouraged to undertake a non-
academic secondment, either during the outgoing or the return stage. All non-academic 
settings (e.g., non-profit, governmental, NGO, industry) will be eligible. Fellows will be able 
to propose alternative non-academic secondment hosts. Should a secondment not have 
been envisaged at proposal stage, it can be inserted at a later stage, in agreement with the 
supervisory panel. Where applicable, reasonable relocation expenses will be treated as 
eligible research costs. The IRC cannot enter into discussions with applicants on non-
academic hosts. 
 
  

Organisation Website 
  
Youth Work Ireland www.youthworkireland.ie 
Alcon Laboratories Ireland Ltd www.alcon.com 
TobaccoFree Research Institute Ireland www.tri.ie 
An Saol Foundation www.ansaol.ie 
Gavin and Doherty Geosolutions Ltd www.gdgeo.com 
Radmol AI Systems www.radmol.com 
Dublin Town www.wearedublintown.ie 
Kinesis Health Technologies Ltd www.kinesis.ie 
WHCLAB https://whclab.com 
Plantik Biosciences www.plantik.bio 
NanoMEGAS SPRL www.nanomegas.com 
TASC www.tasc.ie 
Novartis www.novartis.com 



Young Social Innovators www.youngsocialinnovators.ie 
National Women's Council of Ireland Education 
and Training Company CLG 

www.nwci.ie 

Bodywhys The Eating Disorders Association of 
Ireland 

www.bodywhys.ie 

Crosscare www.crosscare.ie 
SiriusXT www.SiriusXT.com 
Milis Bio Ltd. www.milisbio.com 
SLR Environmental Consulting Ireland (Ltd) www.slrconsulting.com 
Science Gallery International https://sciencegallery.org 
Nevin Economic Research Institute www.nerinstitute.net 
ElectroRoute https://electroroute.com 
Jigsaw - The National Centre for Youth Mental 
Health 

www.jigsaw.ie  

Bantry Marine Research Station www.bmrs.ie 
Cystic Fibrosis Ireland www.cfireland.ie 
Men's Health Forum in Ireland (MHFI) www.mhfi.org 
Drinkaware  www.drinkaware.ie 
Lumcloon Energy Ltd https://lumcloonenergy.com 
Cerenovus (part of the Johnson and Johnson 
family of companies) 

www.jnjmedicaldevices.com/en-
US/companies/cerenovus 

BioSimulytics Limited www.biosimulytics.ai 
Nutritics www.nutritics.com 
Carlow County Council www.carlow.ie 
An Chomhairle um Oideachas Gaeltachta agus 
Gaelscolaíochta 

www.cogg.ie 

Cardiac Risk in the Young (CRY Ireland) www.cry.ie 
Irish Cancer Society www.cancer.ie/research 
ADHD Ireland www.adhdireland.ie 
Age & Opportunity www.ageandopportunity.ie 
Dublin Rape Crisis Centre www.drcc.ie 
RemedyBio https://remedybiologics.com 
Marigot Ltd. https://aquamin.com 
Celtic Sea Minerals https://celticseaminerals.com 
Brandon Bioscience www.brandonbioscience.com 
Global Legal Action Network www.glanlaw.org 
Evolve Technologies www.evolvetech.ie 
Radmol AI www.radmol.com 
Dublin Simon Community www.dubsimon.ie 
IBM Research https://research.ibm.com 
Arts Council www.artscouncil.ie 
Disability Federation of Ireland  www.disability-federation.ie 
Boston Scientific Galway www.bostonscientific.com 
Institute of Public Health in Ireland  www.publichealth.ie 
Department of Justice www.justice.ie 
The Wheel www.wheel.ie 
Concern Worldwide www.concern.net 



(KSSCA) Kilkenny South Sudanese Community 
Association Company Limited by Guarantee. 

www.SoloCheck.ie 

Deciphex www.deciphex.com 
The Rediscovery Centre www.rediscoverycentre.ie 

   
 


